




10

ADJUSTING UPPER AND LOWER 
DRIVING BELT TENSION

In case the driving belt is too loose to drive the carton, simply adjust the belt tension. 
 
To do this, loosen the belt tension fix nut, and move the screw clockwise to tighten the belt 
tension until proper tension is obtained, then tighten the belt tension fix nut, (Both sides of the 
screw should be adjusted simultaneously) 
 



11

IDENTIFICATION BEFORE OPERATION
1. Make sure the voltage level is correct. 
 
2. Check to see if the driving belts run in the correct direction. ( 3 phase only) 
 
3. Is width and height for box size correctly adjusted? 
 
4. Keep all guards in place and in working order. 
 
5. Make sure the tape has been properly installed. 
 



12

OPERATION  PROCEDURES
1. Place the box to be sealed onto the roller conveyor table. 
 
2. Adjust the width of right and left driving belt. 
 
3. Adjust the height of top driving belt. 
 
4. Adjust the width of the guide wheel. 
 
5. Start the driving belt to feed the box forward. 
 
6. Check to see if the box feeds smoothly.  Make proper adjustment in accordance with 

Procedures (2) (3) (4) if necessary. 
 
7. Then feed the box into the inlet end of the driving belt.  The box will automatically 

Move through the tape heads for sealing operations on the top and bottom of the box. 



13

MAINTENANCE AND LUBRICATION
To ensure the service life of the machine, lubricate periodically all moving points as instructed 

by the arrowhead on the figures below

LUBRICATION OF TAPE HEAD MECHANISM           
 (Refer to Tape Head manual) 
 



14



15

TROUBLE SHOOTING
TROUBLE PROBABLE CAUSES REMEDY 

Tape isn’t being cut-off Knife is not sharp enough  

A trailing of tape after cut- 
off motion 

Tape is not fully adhering to  
the box. 

Box choked on the way 

Tape broken during 
sealing on box 
Tape can’t travel smoothly 



16

Tape mistakes frequently 

Tape is off central         
 application 



17

TROUBLE SHOOTING
PROBLEM PROBABLE CAUSES REMEDY 

Tape end wrinkling on the 
carton. 

Tape wheel assembly (A) is   
too tight. 

NOTE : Clean the knife daily with a toothbrush and alcohol. 



18



19

BASE, FRAME AND ELEVATION ASSEMBLY

NO. ITEM   
NUMBER DESCRIPTION Q'TY 

BA73-101A Base 1

E00-1020 Extension leg 
E00-1030 Leg fixing piece 
BA73-103 Frame 
BA73-108A Top beam 
BA73-102 Machine leg 

E00-1080 Crank handle knob 
E00-1090 Crank handle 
E00-1100 Bush 
RS-35 Chain 
RS131217 Chain sprocket 
BA73-113 Bearing mounting plate 
6903ZZ Ball bearing 
BA73-107 Elevation screw 
E72-2040 Nut 

Rule gauge 
ROL-0494 Roller 
BA73-106 Top Beam 
E00-1200 Plastic bush 
ROS-509 Roller shaft 
E00-1280 Caster 
BA73-109 Mast holder 
E71-PL28A Block 
BA73-105 Column Block  
BA73-104 Outer Column 

BA73-116B 3” Table Cover (left, right) 
E00-1232 Power wire guard pipe 
E00-1240 Flexible pipe 
E00-4251 Power wire guard pipe 

BA73-110 Block Fix Plate  
BA73-114 Upper frame (Control Box)  1

BA73-115 Lower frame (Control Box)  



20



21

NO. ITEM 
NUMBER DESCRIPTION Q'TY

73WS2010 Lower tape head frame (3”) 
73WS2020 Lower gear guard (3”) 
E00-4030 Driving belt  (50x1334) 
E00-4040 Plastic pulley 
73WS4050 Driving aluminum pulley 
73WS4060 Driven aluminum pulley 
E00-4160 Driving pulley shaft (3”) 
E00-4170 Driven pulley shaft (3”) 

E00-4190 Plastic pulley shaft(2) 
6003ZZ Ball bearing  
6202ZZ Ball bearing 
E72-4080 Lower chain wheel guard 
E00-2080 Motor  (1/4HP,  1:18) 
E00-4100 Driving chain sprocket    RS#35, 12T, �16 
E00-4090 Driven chain sprocket    RS#35,12T, �17 
RS-35 Chain 
K540 Round end key 
K525 Round end key 
73WS2030 Rear cover plate, bottom belt base (3”) 

"C" circlet 
"C" circlet 



22



23

NO. ITEM NUMBER  DESCRIPTION Q'TY 
1. E73-3010(B) Box clamping guide rail( L & R) 2

L70-3030  Guide rail connection rod (front) 2 
E3-044 Connection rod fix piece 1 

L70-3030A Connection rod 2 
E1-027 Rotary shaft 2 

2. 

E1-028 

 

Fix bolt, connection rod 2 
BA73-3040 Guide rail connection rod (rear) 2 
L70-3030A Connection rod 2 

E1-027 Rotary shaft 2 3. 

E1-028 

 

Fix bolt, connection rod 2 
4. L70-3100  Adjustment piece 2 
5. E20-0230  Adjustment screw 4 
6. BA73-311 Collar 8 
7. BA73-312  Connection rod shaft (rear) 2 
8. BA73-313  Connection rod shaft (front) 2 
9. BA73-314A  Guard 2 
10. BA73-315  Connection rod 4 
11. BA73-316  Driving rod 2 
12. BA73-317  Connection rod shaft 4 
13. EZ-030C  Brass bushing 4 
14. RS13100A  Chain sprocket    RS#35, 10T, �12.7 2 
15. RS35  Chain 2 
16. E72-4310  Guide wheel fix knob 2 

 



24



25

NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q'TY
BA73-405 Upper side guard (right) 1 
BA73-405 Upper side guard (left) 1 
E00-4030 Driving belt   (50x1334mm) 2 
E00-4040 Plastic pulley 12 
73WS4050 Driving aluminum pulley 2 
73WS4060 Driven aluminum pulley 2 
BA73-407C Upper tape head frame 1 
E72-4080 Upper chain guard 1 
E00-4090 Driven chain sprocket 1 
E00-4100 Driving chain sprocket 1 
E00-4110 Chain   RS#35 1 
E00-2080 Motor  (1/4HP, 1:18) 1 
E00-4160 Driving pulley shaft (3”) 1 
E00-4170 Driven pulley shaft (3”) 1 
E00-4180 Plastic pulley shaft (1) 6 
E00-4190 Plastic pulley shaft (2) 6 
6003ZZ Ball bearing 2 
6202ZZ Ball bearing 4 
K540 Round end key 2 
K525 Round end key 2 
C-S17 "C" circlip 2 

E72-4290 Guide wheel  2 
E72-4300 Guide wheel arbor 2 
E72-4310 Guide wheel fix knob 2 
73WS4321 Square shaft 1 
C-S15 "C" circlip 4 
E-E15 "E" circlip 2 
E00-4350 Pointer 1 
M4119R0A Spring holder 2 
UPM1068 Tape head spring 2 
M4x60L Hexagonal socket head screw 2 
BA73-408 Safety Guard (L & R)   2 

 




